BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing Yussef Morales who participated in a Red Cross Mission to Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria.

WHEREAS,

## **YUSSEF MORALES**

who helped out with the crisis in Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria; and

**WHEREAS**, Yussef Morales participated in a Red Cross Mission to Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria left millions of people without electrical power, and deployed to the island searching for people had not yet seen local, military or federal relief until Red Cross arrived; and

**WHEREAS**, Yussef Morales was among a team in Hato Rey, a ward in the municipality of San Juan ,and carried a satellite phone that allowed those hurricane victims to call report to family and friends; and

**WHEREAS**, Yussef Morales' actions provided relief to hurricane survivors, and allowed them to speak to their loved ones letting them know they were still alive while providing accurate information on the severity of the conditions; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Yussef Morales for his bravery and generosity, and wishes for him continued health and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Brian Pape.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 5, 2018.